COMPLIANCE WITH CONSOLIDATED PUD REQUIREr~ENTS 

The proposed project complies with the requirements of Chapter 24 ofthe Zoning 
Regulaticns as follows: 

1. Area Requirement 

The project site comprises 31,500 square feet ofland and thus satisfies the minimum area 
requirem~nt of fifteen thousand square feet (15,000 sq. ft.) ofland for a PUD development in a 
C-2-A zone under the Zoning Regulations (11 DCMR § 2401.1). 

2. Notice 

The certificate of notice executed by counsel herein states that a Notice oflntent to File 
Zoning Applications for an Amendment to the Zoning Map, and for a Consolidated Planned Unit

[...]

entrance to the parking garage and two (2) loading docks will be accessed towards the rear of the 
structure from Prout Street. Eighteen (18) retail parking spaces will also be accessible from 
Prout Street at ground level. 

The apartment house will include one hundred forty-four (144) residential units and will 
include efficiency, one- and two-bedroom units. A "occupiable" penthouse structure will include 
a residenee center, exercise facility, business office for the apartments, and a community civic 
center. There will also be a 2,857 square foot interior courtyard which will be landscaped and

[...]

Sufficient parking is provided for both the retail and residential components of the 
building Jor the C-2-B zone district. Pursuant to Chapter 21 of the Zoning Regulations, retail 
space of 11,287 square feet in the C-2-B zone district requires eleven (11) parking spaces and a 
residential building with one hundred forty-four (144) dwelling units within the C-2-B zone 
district is required to provide forty-eight (48) parking spaces. As such, fifty-nine (59) parking 
spaces are required in total. As proposed, eighteen (18) parking spaces are provided for on the 
ground level of the structured parking and seventy-four (74) parking spaces are located on the